GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1558
ANSWERED ON 15.12.2023

RESTRUCTURING AND CONSOLIDATION OF INDIAN RAILWAYS

1558 SHRI SYED NASIR HUSSAIN:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is planning to restructure the zones and divisions of Indian Railways, if so, the details thereof;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether Government is planning to consolidate all zonal construction organisations under one or more public sector undertakings, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(@) & (b): Zones/divisions on Indian Railways are restructured/reorganised from time to time, keeping in view operating/administrative requirements like size, workload, accessibilities, traffic pattern etc., consistent with the needs of economy and efficiency.

(c) & (d): Presently, there is no proposal to consolidate all zonal construction organisations under one or more public sector undertakings.
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